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Upcoming Events

January 12th-23rd-SCIAA
Middle School Basketball
Championship Tourna-
ment

January 23rd-Middle
School Baseball, Softball,
& Soccer Meeting

January 24th-SCIAA Swim-
ming Championship

January 28th-Februar
6th-TMSAA Basketball
Sectional Tournament

4th-SCIAA Track
eeting

Februar
& Field

CLICK ON THE PROFESSIONAL LEARNING ZONE LINK BELOW TO ACCESS THE
VIRTUAL LEARNING PORTAL TO REGISTER.

https/ishelby.truenorthlogic.com

CPRI/AED hosted by SCS Exceptional Children & Health
Services located at Messick Career and Training Center,
703 S. Greer, Memphis, TN 38111:

Febg™
Feb, 13"
Feb, 27"
Mar. 6"
Mar. 21%
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« Apr.10"
o Apr.24"

8:30 am -12:30 pm
8:30 am -12:30 pm
8:30am-12:30 pm
8:30am-12:30 pm
8:30am-12:30 pm
8:30am-12:30 pm
8:30am-12:30 pm
8:30am-12:30 pm
8:30am-12:30 pm
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@SCIAAFEVER

SCIAA

BA

CPR/AEDIFIRST AID hosted by Well Child, Inc.
located at 650 New York St, Memphis, TN 38104:
Feb. 16"
Feb. 17"
Mar. 9"
Mar. 10"

8:30 am
8:30 am
8:30 am
8:30 am

-2:30 pm

-2:30 pm

-2:30 pm

-2:30 pm

o Apr.12"  8:30am-2:30 pm

o Apr.13" 8:30 am -2:30 pm
» .

for come first ser
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[ ]

WHITE STATION HIGH SCHOOL - FEBRUARY 11, 2017
GAMES START AT 12:30PM
A GIRLS € BOYS CHAMPIONSHIP
AA GIRLS € BOYS CHAMPIONSHIP
AAA GIRLS € BOYS CHAMPIONSHIP

SHELBY COUNTY SCHOOLS OFFERS EDUCATIONAL AND EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES
WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX, CREED, AGE. DISABILITY, NATIONAL ORIGIN, OR GENETIC INFORMATION.

Track Update:
Hurdles will be delivered to SCIAA
Stadiums beginning January 27th.

Middle School Basketball Championship Series

SCIAA Small Schools Girls Championship

Shelby County S
withat regare

Register at:

https://shelby.truenorthlogic.com

SCIAA Large Schools Girls Championship

Sherwood White Station
MBA 12:00 PM Highland Oaks 2:40 PM
Champion Champion
3:30 PM| Bellevue 6:10 PM| Colonial
Bellevue Colonial

SCIAA Small Schools Boys Championship SCIAA Large Schools Boys Championship

Bellevue Highland Oaks
Sherwood 1:20 PM White Station 4:00 PM
Champion Champion
4:50 PM| Kingsbury 7:30 PM| White Station
Kingsbury Havenview

The SCIAA Middle School Basketball Championship Series Finals will be held Saturday, January 21st at
the SCIAA Gym. Start time is 12:00 noon. The Lady Bobcats of Bellevue defeated MBA to move on to
the finals to face the Lady Archers of Sherwood. Their game will tipoff at 12:00 noon. The Bobcats of
Bellevue got the bye and will face a strong Kingsbury Falcons team at 1:20 pm. Kingsbury fought off a
strong Archer team from Sherwood. Colonial Lady Patriots defeated a scrappy Highland Oaks team to
move on to face White Station Saturday at 2:40 pm. White Station boys defeated Havenview with a
score of 45-30 in the semifinal game. They will face Highland Oaks in the Large Schools Boys Champi-
onship game Saturday at approximately 4:00 pm.

Come out and support these great middle school basketball teams!!

www.sciaa.digitalsports.com

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER



=4 g REGISTERFOR
CPR/AEDFA CLASSES

CLICK ON THE PROFESSIONAL LEARNING ZONE LINK BELOW TO ACCESS THE
VIRTUAL LEARNING PORTAL TO REGISTER.

https://shelby.truenorthlogic.com

CPR/AED hosted by SCS Exceptional Children & Health
Services located at Messick Career and Training Center,
703 S. Greer, Memphis, TN 38111:

Feb.s™ 8:30 am - 12:30 pm
Feb. 13" 8:30 am -12:30 pm
Feb. 27" 8:30 am -12:30 pm
Mar. 6™ 8:30 am —12:30 pm
Mar. 21% 8:30 am —12:30 pm

Mar. 27" 8:30 am —12:30 pm
Apr. 3¢ 8:30 am —12:30 pm
Apr. 10" 8:30 am —12:30 pm
Apr. 24™ 8:30 am —12:30 pm

CPR/AEDIFIRST AID hosted by Well Child, Inc.
located at 650 New York St, Memphis, TN 38104:

Feb. 16" 8:30 am - 2:30 pm
Feb.17" 8:30 am - 2:30 pm
Mar. 9" 8:30 am -2:30 pm
Mar. 10" 8:30 am - 2:30 pm
Apr. 12" 8:30 am - 2:30 pm

Apr. 13" 8:30 am - 2:30 pm
Classes are for SCS full ime employees only. All classes are FREE on a first come first serve basis.

(@ )
Shelby County Schools offers educational and employment opportunities =~ 7 \

without regard to race, color, religion, sex, creed, age, disability, national arigin, =
or genetic information. www.scsk12.org A &




Date
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/23/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/25/2017

SCIAA High School Events for January 23'"-29"" 2017

Time Sport

6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
6:00 PM Girls Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
7:30 PM Boys Basketball
5:30 PM Girls Basketball

Opponents/Title
Kingsbury High @ Cordova High
MASE @ Soulsville Charter
Oakhaven High @ City University School
Manassas High @ Fairley High
Middle College High @ MBA
Hillcrest High @ MAHS
MSE @ GRAD Academy
Oakhaven High @ City University School
MASE @ Soulsville Charter
MSE @ GRAD Academy
Kingsbury High @ Cordova High
Hillcrest High @ MAHS
Manassas High @ Fairley High
Middle College High @ MBA
KIPP Collegiate High @ MSE
Hillcrest High @ City University School
Germantown High @ Kirby High
Trezevant High @ Douglass High

Freedom Prep Academy @ Booker T. Washington

Melrose High @ White Station High
Brighton @ Bolton High

Southwind High @ Houston High
Power Center Academy @ Mitchell High
Central High @ East High
Whitehaven High @ Overton High
Oakhaven High @ Manassas High
Wooddale High @ Ridgeway High
MLK Prep @ Sheffield High
Soulsville Charter @ MAHS
Craigmont High @ Westwood High
Hamilton High @ Kingsbury High
MLK Prep @ Sheffield High

Freedom Prep Academy @ Booker T. Washington

Craigmont High @ Westwood High
Germantown High @ Kirby High
Melrose High @ White Station High
Whitehaven High @ Overton High
Hillcrest High @ City University School
Trezevant High @ Douglass High
Oakhaven High @ Manassas High
Brighton @ Bolton High

Wooddale High @ Ridgeway High
KIPP Collegiate High @ MSE

Central High @ East High

Southwind High @ Houston High
Power Center Academy @ Mitchell High
Soulsville Charter @ MAHS

Booker T. Washington @ MSE

Facility
Cordova High School
Soulsville Charter School
City University
Fairley High School
MBA Gym
MAHS Gym
GRAD Academy Gym
City University
Soulsville Charter School
GRAD Academy Gym
Cordova High School
MAHS Gym
Fairley High School
MBA Gym

City University

Kirby High School
Douglass High School
Booker T. Washington Gym
White Station High School
Bolton High School
Houston High School
Mitchell Gym

East High School

Overton High School
Manassas High School
Ridgeway High School
Sheffield High School
MAHS Gym

Westwood High School
Kingsbury High School
Sheffield High School
Booker T. Washington Gym
Westwood High School
Kirby High School

White Station High School
Overton High School

City University

Douglass High School
Manassas High School
Bolton High School
Ridgeway High School
American Way Gym

East High School

Houston High School
Mitchell Gym

MAHS Gym



Date
1/25/2017
1/25/2017
1/25/2017
1/25/2017
1/25/2017
1/25/2017
1/25/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/26/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017

SCIAA High School Events for January 23'"-29"" 2017 cont.

Time
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
12:00 AM
1:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

Sport
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball
Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Girls Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball

Opponents/Title
Power Center Academy @ MASE
Westwood High @ Fairley High
MHEA @ Middle College High
Douglass High @ GRAD Academy
Power Center Academy @ MASE
Westwood High @ Fairley High
Booker T. Washington @ MSE
Oakhaven High @ MBA
Soulsville Charter @ Mitchell High
White Station High @ Hamilton High
Overton High @ East High
KIPP Collegiate High @ Booker T. Washington
MLK Prep @ Craigmont High
BARTLETT HIGH @ Bolton High
WEB Du Bois School of A& T @ MSE
Whitehaven High @ Central High
MLK Prep @ Craigmont High
White Station High @ Hamilton High
Oakhaven High @ MBA
KIPP Collegiate High @ Booker T. Washington
WEB Du Bois School of A& T @ MSE
Soulsville Charter @ Mitchell High
Whitehaven High @ Central High
Overton High @ East High
BARTLETT HIGH @ Bolton High
Memphis FCA @ Middle College High
Trezevant High @ Raleigh Egypt / Homecoming
Trezevant High @ Raleigh Egypt
Cordova High @ Kingsbury High
Central High @ Overton High
GRAD Academy @ Freedom Prep Academy
Whitehaven High @ Melrose High
Douglass High @ Manassas High
Germantown High @ Southwind High
Craigmont High @ Fairley High
Ridgeway High @ Kirby High
Westwood High @ Sheffield High
Mitchell High @ MAHS / Sr. Night
Oakhaven High @ Hillcrest High

City University School @ Power Center Academy

MBA @ Wooddale High
Hamilton High @ East High
Houston High @ Collierville High
Hamilton High @ East High
Oakhaven High @ Hillcrest High
Mitchell High @ MAHS / Sr. Night
Ridgeway High @ Kirby High

Facility
Mississippi Blvd. Church
Fairley High School
Middle College HS Gym
GRAD Academy Gym
Mississippi Blvd. Church
Fairley High School
American Way Gym
MBA Gym
Mitchell Gym
Hamilton High Gym
East High School
BTW Gym
Craigmont High School
Bolton High School
American Way Gym
Central High Gym
Craigmont High School
Hamilton High Gym
MBA Gym
BTW Gym
American Way Gym
Mitchell Gym
Central High Gym
East High School
Bolton High School
Middle College HS Gym
Raleigh-Egypt Gym
Raleigh-Egypt Gym
Kingsbury High School
Overton High School
Mt. Pisgah Church Comm.
Melrose High School
Manassas High School
Southwind High School
Fairley High School
Kirby High School
Sheffield High School
MAHS Gym
Hillcrest Gym
Ridgeway Assemb of God
Wooddale High School
East High School
Collierville High
East High School
Hillcrest Gym
MAHS Gym
Kirby High School



Date
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/27/2017
1/28/2017
1/28/2017
1/28/2017
1/28/2017
1/28/2017

SCIAA High School Events for January 23'"-29"" 2017 cont.

Time
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

TBD
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

Sport
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball
Boys Basketball
Girls Basketball
Boys Basketball

Opponents/Title

Craigmont High @ Fairley High
GRAD Academy @ Freedom Prep Academy
Germantown High @ Southwind High
Whitehaven High @ Melrose High
Central High @ Overton High
Westwood High @ Sheffield High
Cordova High @ Kingsbury High
City University School @ Power Center Academy Ridgeway Assemb of God

Houston High @ Collierville High
MBA @ Wooddale High
Douglass High @ Manassas High
Hotbed ClassicCordova High
MSE @ WEBDu Bois School of A& T
MSE @ WEB Du Bois Schoolof A& T
Lee @ Central High
Lee @ Central High

Facility
Fairley High School
Mt. Pisgah Church Comm.

Southwind High School

Melrose High School

Overton High School
Sheffield High School
Kingsbury High School

Collierville High
Wooddale High School
Manassas High School

New Albany; MS

WEB DuBois-Lanier
WEB DuBois-Lanier
Central High Gym
Central High Gym

The SCIAA Middle School Basketball Championship

January 23rd 5:30 & 7:00 Royal Court Games

TMSAA Sectionals
January 28th-February 6th

Marcus Taylor will keep everyone up to date on the events or visit our webpage

www.sciaa.org for more information.




