

SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 3, Issue 19 January 13, 2017

SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver

Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor

Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901.416.7470

Marcus Taylor

Athletics Specialist taylormj@scsk12.org 901.416.6253

Lecia Schluterman

Special Projects schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901 416 9944

Kai Washington

Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

Upcoming Events

- January 12th-23rd-SCIAA Middle School Basketball Championship Tournament
- January 23rd-Middle Śchool Baseball, Softball, & Soccer Meeting
- January 24th-SCIAA Swimming Championship
- January 28th-February 6th-TMSAA Basketball Sectional Tournament
- February 4th-SCIAA Track & Field Meeting



Register at: https://shelby.truenorthlogic.com



Track Update: Hurdles will be delivered to SCIAA Stadiums beginning January 27th.

Middle School Basketball Championship Series

SCIAA Small Schools Girls Championship SCIAA Large Schools Girls Championship Sherwood White Station **MBA** 12:00 PM **Highland Oaks** 2:40 PM Champion Champion 3:30 PM Bellevue 6:10 PM Colonial Colonial Bellevue

SCIAA Small Schools Boys Championship Bellevue

SCIAA Large Schools Boys Championship Highland Oaks White Station **Sherwood** 1:20 PM 4:00 PM Champion Champion 7:30 PM White Station 4:50 PM Kingsbury Havenview **Kingsbury**

The SCIAA Middle School Basketball Championship Series Finals will be held Saturday, January 21st at the SCIAA Gym. Start time is 12:00 noon. The Lady Bobcats of Bellevue defeated MBA to move on to the finals to face the Lady Archers of Sherwood. Their game will tipoff at 12:00 noon. The Bobcats of Bellevue got the bye and will face a strong Kingsbury Falcons team at 1:20 pm. Kingsbury fought off a strong Archer team from Sherwood. Colonial Lady Patriots defeated a scrappy Highland Oaks team to move on to face White Station Saturday at 2:40 pm. White Station boys defeated Havenview with a score of 45-30 in the semifinal game. They will face Highland Oaks in the Large Schools Boys Championship game Saturday at approximately 4:00 pm.

Come out and support these great middle school basketball teams!!



REGISTER FOR

CPR/AED/FA CLASSES

CLICK ON THE PROFESSIONAL LEARNING ZONE LINK BELOW TO ACCESS THE VIRTUAL LEARNING PORTAL TO REGISTER.

https://shelby.truenorthlogic.com

CPR/AED hosted by SCS Exceptional Children & Health Services located at Messick Career and Training Center, 703 S. Greer, Memphis, TN 38111:

9:20 am 42:20 pm

8:30 am - 12:30 pm

8:30 am - 12:30 pm

	Len'e	0.30 am - 12.30 pm
•	Feb. 13 th	8:30 am - 12:30 pm
•	Feb. 27 th	8:30 am - 12:30 pm
	Mar. 6 th	8:30 am - 12:30 pm
•	Mar. 21 st	8:30 am - 12:30 pm
•	Mar. 27 th	8:30 am - 12:30 pm
•	Apr. 3 rd	8:30 am - 12:30 pm



CPR/AED/FIRST AID hosted by Well Child, Inc. located at 650 New York St, Memphis, TN 38104:

Feb. 16th 8:30 am - 2:30 pm
 Feb. 17th 8:30 am - 2:30 pm
 Mar. 9th 8:30 am - 2:30 pm
 Mar. 10th 8:30 am - 2:30 pm
 Apr. 12th 8:30 am - 2:30 pm

• Apr. 13th 8:30 am - 2:30 pm

Classes are for SCS full time employees only. All classes are FREE on a first come first serve basis.



Apr. 10th

Apr. 24th



SCIAA High School Events for January 23th-29th, 2017

Date	Time Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
1/23/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Kingsbury High @ Cordova High	Cordova High School
1/23/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	MASE @ Soulsville Charter	Soulsville Charter School
1/23/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Oakhaven High @ City University School	City University
1/23/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Manassas High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
1/23/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Middle College High @ MBA	MBA Gym
1/23/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Hillcrest High @ MAHS	MAHS Gym
1/23/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	MSE @ GRAD Academy	GRAD Academy Gym
1/23/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	Oakhaven High @ City University School	City University
1/23/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	MASE @ Soulsville Charter	Soulsville Charter School
1/23/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	MSE @ GRAD Academy	GRAD Academy Gym
1/23/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	Kingsbury High @ Cordova High	Cordova High School
1/23/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	Hillcrest High @ MAHS	MAHS Gym
1/23/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	Manassas High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
1/23/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	l Middle College High @ MBA	MBA Gym
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	KIPP Collegiate High @ MSE	
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Hillcrest High @ City University School	City University
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Germantown High @ Kirby High	Kirby High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Trezevant High @ Douglass High	Douglass High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Freedom Prep Academy @ Booker T. Washington	Booker T. Washington Gym
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	Melrose High @ White Station High	White Station High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal		Bolton High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	5 - 5	Houston High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	, - 3	Mitchell Gym
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	5 - 5	East High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	5 5	Overton High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	8 -	Manassas High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	0 - 0 , 0	Ridgeway High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal		Sheffield High School
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal	_	MAHS Gym
1/24/2017	6:00 PM Girls Basketbal		Westwood High School
1/24/2017	•	Hamilton High @ Kingsbury High	Kingsbury High School
1/24/2017	•	MLK Prep @ Sheffield High	Sheffield High School
1/24/2017	·	Freedom Prep Academy @ Booker T. Washington	Booker T. Washington Gym
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal		Westwood High School
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal		Kirby High School
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	3 -	White Station High School
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal		Overton High School
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal		City University
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	5 - 5	Douglass High School
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	5 -	Manassas High School
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	-	Bolton High School
1/24/2017 1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal		Ridgeway High School
	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal		American Way Gym
1/24/2017 1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal 7:30 PM Boys Basketbal		East High School Houston High School
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	0 -	Mitchell Gym
1/24/2017	7:30 PM Boys Basketbal	•	MAHS Gym
1/24/2017	5:30 PM Girls Basketbal	_	MAIIS GYIII
1/23/201/	2.30 I IVI OII IS DASKELDAI	DOUNCE I. Washington w MISE	

SCIAA High School Events for January 23th-29th, 2017 cont.

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
1/25/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Power Center Academy @ MASE	Mississippi Blvd. Church
1/25/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Westwood High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
1/25/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	MHEA @ Middle College High	Middle College HS Gym
1/25/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Douglass High @ GRAD Academy	GRAD Academy Gym
1/25/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Power Center Academy @ MASE	Mississippi Blvd. Church
1/25/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Westwood High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
1/25/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Booker T. Washington @ MSE	American Way Gym
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Oakhaven High @ MBA	MBA Gym
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Soulsville Charter @ Mitchell High	Mitchell Gym
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	White Station High @ Hamilton High	Hamilton High Gym
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Overton High @ East High	East High School
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	KIPP Collegiate High @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Gym
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	MLK Prep @ Craigmont High	Craigmont High School
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	BARTLETT HIGH @ Bolton High	Bolton High School
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	WEB Du Bois School of A & T @ MSE	American Way Gym
1/26/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Whitehaven High @ Central High	Central High Gym
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	MLK Prep @ Craigmont High	Craigmont High School
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	White Station High @ Hamilton High	Hamilton High Gym
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Oakhaven High @ MBA	MBA Gym
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	KIPP Collegiate High @ Booker T. Washington	BTW Gym
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	WEB Du Bois School of A & T @ MSE	American Way Gym
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Soulsville Charter @ Mitchell High	Mitchell Gym
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Whitehaven High @ Central High	Central High Gym
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Overton High @ East High	East High School
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	BARTLETT HIGH @ Bolton High	Bolton High School
1/26/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Memphis FCA @ Middle College High	Middle College HS Gym
1/27/2017	12:00 AM	Girls Basketball	Trezevant High @ Raleigh Egypt / Homecoming	Raleigh-Egypt Gym
1/27/2017	1:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Trezevant High @ Raleigh Egypt	Raleigh-Egypt Gym
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Cordova High @ Kingsbury High	Kingsbury High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Central High @ Overton High	Overton High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	GRAD Academy @ Freedom Prep Academy	Mt. Pisgah Church Comm.
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Whitehaven High @ Melrose High	Melrose High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Douglass High @ Manassas High	Manassas High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Germantown High @ Southwind High	Southwind High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Craigmont High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Ridgeway High @ Kirby High	Kirby High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Westwood High @ Sheffield High	Sheffield High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Mitchell High @ MAHS / Sr. Night	MAHS Gym
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Oakhaven High @ Hillcrest High	Hillcrest Gym
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	City University School @ Power Center Academy	Ridgeway Assemb of God
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	MBA @ Wooddale High	Wooddale High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Hamilton High @ East High	East High School
1/27/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Houston High @ Collierville High	Collierville High
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Hamilton High @ East High	East High School
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Oakhaven High @ Hillcrest High	Hillcrest Gym
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Mitchell High @ MAHS / Sr. Night	MAHS Gym
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Ridgeway High @ Kirby High	Kirby High School

SCIAA High School Events for January 23th-29th, 2017 cont.

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Craigmont High @ Fairley High	Fairley High School
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	GRAD Academy @ Freedom Prep Academy	Mt. Pisgah Church Comm.
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Germantown High @ Southwind High	Southwind High School
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Whitehaven High @ Melrose High	Melrose High School
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Central High @ Overton High	Overton High School
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Westwood High @ Sheffield High	Sheffield High School
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Cordova High @ Kingsbury High	Kingsbury High School
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	City University School @ Power Center Academy	Ridgeway Assemb of God
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Houston High @ Collierville High	Collierville High
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	MBA @ Wooddale High	Wooddale High School
1/27/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Douglass High @ Manassas High	Manassas High School
1/28/2017	TBD	Boys Basketball	Hotbed ClassicCordova High	New Albany; MS
1/28/2017	2:00 PM	Girls Basketball	MSE @ WEBDu Bois School of A & T	WEB DuBois-Lanier
1/28/2017	3:30 PM	Boys Basketball	MSE @ WEB Du Bois School of A & T	WEB DuBois-Lanier
1/28/2017	6:00 PM	Girls Basketball	Lee @ Central High	Central High Gym
1/28/2017	7:30 PM	Boys Basketball	Lee @ Central High	Central High Gym

The SCIAA Middle School Basketball Championship January 23rd 5:30 & 7:00 Royal Court Games

TMSAA Sectionals January 28th-February 6th

Marcus Taylor will keep everyone up to date on the events or visit our webpage www.sciaa.org for more information.